Case Type

(All Column Values) Election Held Date Between None - None

Case Number

Dispute Unit State (All Column Values) Case Closed Date Between 11/01/2021 - 11/30/2021 Case Name

Dispute Unit City (All Column Values)

Action Type

None

None

None

Labor Org 1 Name None

Title of the Report Election Report for Cases Closed

Region
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01, 34
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07, 07
GRA

09
09

10, 10
BIR,
11, 26
NAS

10, 10
BIR,
11, 26
NAS

12,12
JAC,

MIA,
24

Case Number

01-RC-282946

01-RC-283202

01-RC-283285

01-RC-283304

01-RC-283513

01-RC-284410

01-RD-284463

02-RC-280964

03-RC-283799

03-RD-282885

03-RD-284265

04-RC-276113

04-RC-281305

04-RC-283201

04-RC-283573

04-RC-283647

04-RC-283656

05-RC-284207

05-RD-282230

05-RD-284640

06-RC-279245

06-RC-283075

07-RC-279452

07-RC-282149

07-RC-283067

09-RC-281922

09-RC-283041

10-RC-281058

10-RC-282736

12-RC-260930

Election Report for Cases Closed

NLRB Elections - Summary
Time run: 12/15/2021 8:07:37 AM

NLRB Elections with 1 Labor Organization

Time run: 12/15/2021 8:07:37 AM

Case | Case Name

ID Type | City Unit
State

[ | 55 Kondracki Lane RC | Wallingford CT
Operations LLC, d/b/a
Quinnipiac Valley Center

1 | Dolgencorp, LLC RC | Barkhamsted CT

[ | Midwest Air Traffic RC | Danbury CT
Control Service, Inc.

[ | Midwest Air Traffic RC | New Bedford MA
Control Service, Inc.

3 | The United Illuminating RC | Orange CT
Company

[T | 93 West Main Operating | RC | Norwich CT
LLC d/b/a Norwichtown
Rehabilitation and Care
Center

[T | Cambridge Eating RD | Cambridge MA
Disorder Center

[T | Vancity Parking, Inc. RC | Manhattan NY

T | XPO Logistics Freight, RC | Albany NY
Inc.

[T | The Buffalo City RD | Buffalo NY
Cemetery, Inc.

[ | Gold Wynn Delaware RD | Buffalo NY
BAC LLC

[ | Friends Behavioral RC | Philadelphia PA
Health System

[ | Prospect CCMC, LLC RC | Ridley Park PA
d/b/a Taylor Hospital

T | Phoenix Logistics, LLC RC | Annville PA

[ | Epiroc USA LLC RC | Harrisburg PA

T/ | Meadow View RC | Montrose PA
Healthcare and
Rehabilitation Center

[T | Meadow View RC | Montrose PA
Healthcare and
Rehabilitation Center

T | Annapolis Bus RC | Annapolis MD
Company, Inc.

[ | Ardent Mills, LLC. RD |York PA

[ | MGM National Harbor, RD | Oxon Hill MD
LLC

1 | JSP Resins, LLC RC | Butler PA

1 | Asplundh Tree Expert RC | Willow Grove PA
LLC

1 | Power Home Solar LLC | RC | Chesterfield Mi

[ | Triple Canopy, Inc. RC | Detroit Mi

1 | American Plumbing RC | Lansing Mi
Contractors, Inc.

[ | ARBORMETRICS, LLC RC | Hazard KY

[ | FIELDCORE SERVICE RC | West OH
SOLUTIONS LLC Chester

[ | US Foods, Inc. RC | Morganton NC

[ | Matheson Tri-Gas, Inc. RC | Waverly TN

[ | Oracle Elevator Holdco, RC | Miami FL

Inc.

Case | Dispute Unit | Dispute | Election

Case No. of Percent | Total Total | Total
Type Elections | Won by | Employees | Valid | Valid
Union | Eligibleto |Votes | Votes
Vote For Against
Total 82 74.0% 3,262 1,172 | 1,110
Elections
RC 68 69.0% 2,816 1,060 918
RD 14 83.0% 446 112 192
Num Valid Votes | Labor Org 1 Name
Held Date | Eligible | Votes |for
Voters | Against | Labor
Org 1
10/08/2021 41 8 8 NEW ENGLAND HEALTHCARE EMPLOYEES UNION
DISTRICT 1199SEIU
10/22/2021 7 3 2 UNITED FOOD AND COMMERCIAL WORKERS
INTERNATIONAL UNION LOCAL 371, AFL-CIO
10/15/2021 5 0 4 National Air Traffic Controllers Association, AFL-CIO
(NATCA)
10/15/2021 5 0 5 National Air Traffic Controllers Association, AFL-CIO
(NATCA)
11/04/2021 29 8 11 UTILITY WORKERS UNION OF AMERICA, AFL-CIO
11/18/2021 75 40 32 |NEW ENGLAND HEALTH CARE EMPLOYEES UNION,
DISTRICT 1199, SEIU
11/19/2021 41 16 3 AFSCME, Council 93
09/07/2021 3 2 0 Garage Employees Union, Local 272
11/04/2021 36 13 16 | International Brotherhood of Teamsters, Local 294
10/22/2021 13 8 4 International Brotherhood of Teamsters Local Union 449
11/08/2021 4 4 0 International Union of Operating Engineers, Local 17S
09/28/2021| 182 60 23 | District 1199C, NUHHCE, AFL-CIO
09/27/2021 29 1 12 | District 1199C, National Union of Hospital and Healthcare
Employees, AFSCME, AFL-CIO
11/08/2021 5 0 4 International Association of Machinists and Aerospace
Workers, AFL-CIO
10/29/2021 6 1 4 International Union of Operating Engineers Local 542
11/16/2021 8 3 4 SEIU Healthcare Pennsylvania, CTW, CLC
11/16/2021 24 12 9 SEIU Healthcare Pennsylvania, CTW, CLC
11/08/2021| 106 29 49 | United Food and Commercial Workers Union MCGEO Local
1994
10/01/2021 14 11 3 Teamsters Local Union 776
11/18/2021 81 50 7 Union Rights for Security Officers
08/06/2021 40 20 19 | United Steel, Paper and Forestry, Rubber, Manufacturing,
Energy, Allied Industrial and Service Workers International
Union, AFL-CIO/CLC (United Steelworkers)
10/15/2021 34 2 16 | International Brotherhood of Electrical Workers Local 1919
09/02/2021 60 10 20 | Local 58, International Brotherhood of Electrical Workers
(IBEW), AFL-CIO
09/24/2021 10 6 3 Federal Contract Guards of America
10/12/2021 61 33 14 | Local 333, United Association of Journeymen and
Apprentices of the Plumbing and Pipefitting Industry of the U.
S. and Canada, AFL-CIO
09/29/2021 2 1 1 Local 369 of the International Brotherhood of Electrical
Workers, AFL-CIO
10/15/2021 49 29 16 | INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF MACHINISTS AND
AEROSPACE WORKERS, DISTRICT LODGE 34, AFL-CIO
09/27/2021 73 24 41 | Teamsters Local 391 Affiliated with International Brotherhood
of Teamsters, AFL-CIO
10/01/2021 98 24 38 | International Union of Operating Engineers, Local 369
10/13/2020 27 21 6 International Union of Elevator Constructors, AFL-CIO

Stipulated
/ Consent
/ Directed

Stipulated

Stipulated
Stipulated
Stipulated
Stipulated

Stipulated

Stipulated
Stipulated
Stipulated
Stipulated
Stipulated
Directed

Directed

Stipulated
Stipulated

Stipulated

Stipulated

Stipulated
Stipulated
Directed

Stipulated

Stipulated
Directed
Stipulated

Stipulated

Stipulated
Stipulated

Directed

Stipulated

Directed

Cert
of
Rep
(Win)

WON
WON

WON

WON

WON
WON
WON

WON

WON

WON

WON

WON

WON

Cert of
Results
(Loss)

LOSS

LOSS

LOSS

LOSS

LOSS

LOSS
LOSS

LOSS

LOSS

LOSS
LOSS

LOSS

LOSS

LOSS

LOSS

LOSS

LOSS

Closed
Date

11/05/2021
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Case Number

12-RC-277990

12-RC-283998

12-RD-283445

13-RC-282593

13-RC-283559

13-RC-285589

13-RC-285743

13-RD-281948

15-RC-280545

16-RC-281833

16-RC-282647

18-RC-283298

18-RC-283402

18-RD-283059

18-RD-283717

19-RC-278433

19-RC-281493

19-RC-282791

19-RC-283469

20-RC-282525

20-RC-282660

20-RC-283094

20-RC-283889

20-RD-281392

21-RC-283677

21-RC-284774

22-RC-281166

22-RC-281271

22-RC-283360

22-RD-281797

22-RD-283735

25-RC-283328

28-RC-281917

28-RC-283197

28-RC-283517

28-RD-274741

29-RC-278216

29-RC-281775

29-RC-282949
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Case Name

Kandor Manufacturing,
Inc.

Fideicomiso Olimpico de
Puerto Rico y/o
Albergue Olimpico de
Puerto Rico

Enterprise Leasing
Company of Florida,
LLC d/b/a Alamo Rent-
A-Car

Medxcel Facilities
Management, LLC

Greenhouse Group, LLC
d/b/a Curaleaf IL 2

Avantara Aurora

Willow Springs Skilled
Nursing Facility, LLC
d/b/a Bella Terra La
Grange

Alta Heavy Equipment
Services, LLC
CenTrio Energy South
LLC

STRATEGIC
SECURITY CORP.

SAN ANTONIO LITTLE
THEATRE, INC. D/B/A
THE PUBLIC THEATER
OF SAN ANTONIO

LEO A. HOFFMAN
CENTER, INC.

Semper Fi Express, LLC

Gundersen Moundview
Hospital and Clinics, Inc.

Gundersen Moundview
Hospital and Clinics, Inc.

WestRock Services,
LLC

Hospital Central
Services Association

Stoneway Concrete

Hoffman Structures Inc.

Timber Products
Company

Logmet LLC

California Independent
System Operator
Corporation

CVS Caremark

Pacific Waste Systems,
LLC

Prime Healthcare
Services ? San Dimas,
LLC DBA San Dimas
Community Hospital
Placentia-Linda
Hospital, Inc.
ELIZABETHTOWN GAS
COMPANY

NJMHMC, LLC d/b/a

HUDSON REGIONAL
HOSPITAL

First Transit, Inc.

THE KINTOCK GROUP,
INC.

Bob's Discount
Furniture, LLC

Midwest Air Traffic
Control Service, Inc.

G4S Secure Solutions
(USA) Inc.

ACLU Foundation of
Arizona/ACLU of
Arizona

American Medical
Response of Cochise
County LLC

Fox Television Stations,
LLC

Prime Packaging Corp.
ELH MGMT. LLC

Alta Industrial
Equipment New York,
LLC d/b/a Alta Material
Handling
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RD

RC
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RD

RD

RC

RC

RC

RC

RD

RC

RC

RC

Arecibo

Salinas

Miami

Evanston
Mokena
Aurora

La Grange

South Elgin

New Orleans

Austin

San Antonio

St. Peter

Oak Creek

Adams

Friendship

Tacoma

Auburn

Seattle

Seattle

Yreka
Jb Phh

Folsom

San Mateo
Barrigada

San Dimas

Placentia
Elizabeth

Secaucus

Newark
Newark
Paramus
Dubuque

Phoenix

Phoenix

Sierra Vista

Las Vegas

Brooklyn
Brooklyn

Ronkonkoma

Unit
State

PR

PR

FL

L

LA

X

X

MN

Wi

Wi

Wi

WA

WA

WA

WA

CA

HI

CA

CA

GU

CA

CA

NJ

NJ

NJ

NJ

NJ

AZ

AZ

AZ

NV

NY

NY

Case | Dispute Unit | Dispute | Election
Type | City

Num

Valid

Held Date | Eligible | Votes

07/12/2021

11/05/2021

10/22/2021

10/25/2021

11/02/2021

11/18/2021

11/19/2021

10/06/2021

10/13/2021

09/24/2021

10/06/2021

11/01/2021

10/29/2021

10/18/2021

10/26/2021

10/12/2021

10/05/2021

10/15/2021

10/19/2021

10/04/2021

09/30/2021

10/12/2021

11/03/2021

09/10/2021

11/01/2021

11/03/2021

09/17/2021

09/10/2021

10/20/2021

09/24/2021

11/09/2021

10/08/2021

09/27/2021

10/20/2021

10/18/2021

09/28/2021

10/18/2021

10/26/2021

Voters

238

59

12

22

33

36

11

14

15

44

39

12

38

17

15

50

60

20

24

113

135

70

30

37

18

41

12

47

25

25

14

65

Against | Labor

158

29

10

15

37

11

25

17

17

19

38

Votes | Labor Org 1 Name

for

Org 1
41

25

19
22

11

10

18

16

19

16

11

46

18

68

64

33

26

14

11

19

Laborers' International Union of North America (LIUNA),
District Council of Puerto Rico, AFL-CIO

Programa De Solidaridad-Utier Inc. (ProSol-UTIER)

Local Union No.769 Affiliated with The International
Brotherhood of Teamsters

International Union of Operating Engineers Local 399
United Food and Commercial Workers Local 881
SEIU HC lllinois, Indiana, Missouri and Kansas

SEIU Healthcare lllinois & Indiana

Automobile Workers Local 701

UA Plumbers and Steamfitters Local Union 60

INTERNATIONAL UNION, SECURITY, POLICE AND FIRE
PROFESSIONALS OF AMERICA (SPFPA)

INTERNATIONAL ALLIANCE OF THEATRICAL STAGE
EMPLOYEES, MOVING PICTURE TECHNICIANS,
ARTISTS AMoving Picture Technicians,AmovingPicture ND
ALLIED CRAFTS OF THE UNITED STATES, ITS
TERRITORIES AND CANADA

AFSCME COUNCIL 65

Teamsters Local 344, Sales and Service Industry

Service Employees International Union Healthcare
Wisconsin

Service Employees International Union Healthcare
Wisconsin

Pacific Northwest Regional Council of Carpenters

Teamsters Union Local 117, affiliated with the International
Brotherhood of Teamsters

Teamsters Local Union No. 174 affiliated with the
International Brotherhood of Teamsters

Operative Plasterers and Cement Masons International
Association Local 528

International Association of Machinists & Aerospace
Workers, AFL-CIO

INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF MACHINISTS &
AEROSPACE WORKERS, LOCAL LODGE 1998

International Brotherhood of Electrical Workers, Local Union
1245

United Food & Commercial Workers Union, Local 5, AFL-
ClO

IBEW Local 1260

SEIU, Local 121RN, CTW, CLC

Service Employees International Union, United Health
Workers-West

Utility Workers Union of America, AFL-CIO

INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF EMTS AND
PARAMEDICS, Local R1-369/SEIU 5000

INTERNATIONAL UNION OF JOURNEYMEN AND ALLIED
TRADES

District 1199J, National Union of Hospital and Healthcare
Employees, AFSCME, AFL-CIO

UNITED FOOD AND COMMERCIAL WORKERS UNION,
LOCAL 888

National Air Traffic Controllers Association, AFL-CIO
(NATCA)

International Union, Security, Police & Fire Professionals of
America SPFPA

National Organization of Legal Services Workers, UAW Local
2320

United Emergency Medical Professionals of Arizona, Local I-
60 of International Association of Fire Fighters

National Association of Broadcast Employees & Technicians,
the Broadcasting and Cable Television Workers Sector of the
Communications Workers of America, AFL-CIO-CLC

Transportation, Production, & Warehouse Employees Union,
Local 438

Graphic Communications Conference, International
Brotherhood of Teamsters (IBT), Local 2N

Building Material Teamsters, Local 282 International
Brotherhood of Teamsters
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Rep |(Loss)
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LOSS | 11/05/2021
WON 11/17/2021
LOSS | 11/02/2021
WON 11/03/2021
WON 11/10/2021
WON 11/29/2021
WON 11/29/2021
LOSS |11/10/2021
WON 11/24/2021
WON 11/02/2021
WON 11/12/2021
WON 11/30/2021
WON 11/29/2021
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WON 11/23/2021
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LOSS |11/16/2021
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LOSS | 11/08/2021
WON 11/17/2021
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WON 11/08/2021
WON 11/09/2021
WON 11/12/2021
WON 11/03/2021
LOSS | 11/12/2021
WON 11/02/2021
LOSS | 11/02/2021
WON 11/18/2021
WON 11/08/2021
LOSS | 11/05/2021
WON 11/30/2021
WON 11/18/2021
WON 11/30/2021
WON 11/26/2021
WON 11/23/2021
LOSS |11/10/2021
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Region | Case Number | Case | Case Name Case | Dispute Unit | Dispute | Election Num Valid Votes | Labor Org 1 Name Stipulated | Cert | Cert of | Closed Closed
ID Type | City Unit Held Date | Eligible | Votes |for / Consent | of Results | Date Reason
State Voters | Against  Labor / Directed | Rep |(LosS)
Org1 (Win)
29 29-RC-283645 [ | Fragrancenet.com RC | Deer Park NY 11/05/2021| 237 138 56 | Eastern States Joint Board Amalgamated Local 298 AFL- Directed LOSS |11/15/2021 | Certification of
Cio Results
02 29-RD-274033 | 1 | Linden Farms Food RD | New York NY | 04/20/2021 69 14 16 | Local 338, Retail Wholesale and Department Store Stipulated | WON 11/15/2021 | Certific. of
Corp. Union/United Food and Commercial Workers International Representative
Union (RWDSU/UFCW)
31 31-RC-281678 | 1 | San Luis Ambulance RC | San Luis CA 10/01/2021 92 43 15 | United Steel, Paper and Forestry, Rubber, Manufacturing, Directed LOSS |11/04/2021 | Certification of
Service, Inc. Obispo Energy, Allied & Industrial Service Workers International Results
Union, AFL-CIO, CLC
31 31-RC-283029 | [ | Technica, LLC RC | Barstow CA 10/06/2021 24 1 10 | Teamsters, Chauffeurs, Warehousemen, Industrial and Allied | Stipulated | WON 11/09/2021 | Certific. of
Workers of America, Local 166 Representative
31 31-RC-284711 [ | Crossroads Hospitality RC | Los Angeles CA 11/19/2021 22 3 18 |UNITE HERE Local 11 Stipulated | WON 11/30/2021 | Certific. of
Company, LLC as agent Representative
for RLJ Il - HGN
Hollywood Lessee, LP
d/b/a Hilton Gar
31 31-RC-285358 | [ | Production Resource RC | Van Nuys CA 11/19/2021 4 1 3 | Teamsters Local 399 Directed WON 11/30/2021 | Certific. of
Group, LLC Representative
32 32-RC-282667 | 1 | American Paragon RC | Mountain CA 10/13/2021 44 0 20 | International Union, Security, Police, and Fire Professionals | Stipulated | WON 11/30/2021 | Certific. of
Protective Services LLC View of America (SPFPA) Representative
Rows 1 - 76 (All Rows)
NLRB Elections with 2 Labor Organizations
Time run: 12/15/2021 8:07:37 AM
Region | Case Number | Case | Case Name |Case | Dispute | Dispute | Election Num Valid Votes | Labor Org 1 Votes | Labor Org 2 Name Stipulated | Cert | Cert of |Union To Certify Closed Closed
ID Type | Unit Unit Held Date | Eligible | Votes |for Name for / Consent | of Results Date Reason
City State Voters | Against | Labor Labor / Directed |Rep | (Loss)
Org 1 Org 2 (Win)
02 02-RC-284676 | [ | Hunts Point RC | Bronx NY 11/16/2021 36 0 20 | National 1 Special Patrolmen Stipulated | WON National Security 11/24/2021 | Certific. of
Terminal Security Benevolent Officers Benevolent Representative
Produce Officers Association Association Local
Cooperative Benevolent 971/550
Association, Association
Inc., Local 971/550
13 13-RC-281758 | T | PharmaCann | RC | Arlington IL 10/04/2021 16 0 11 | Teamsters 0 Local 881 United Food | Stipulated | WON Teamsters Local 777 | 11/10/2021 | Certific. of
Inc. d/bla Heights Local 777 & Commercial Representative
Verilife Workers
Cannabis
Dispensary
13 13-RC-282070 | 1 | PharmaCann | RC | Chicago IL 10/04/2021 22 0 12 | International 0 Stipulated | WON International 11/10/2021 | Certific. of
Inc. d/b/a Brotherhood of Brotherhood of Representative
Verilife Teamsters, Teamsters, Local 777
Cannabis Local 777
Dispensary
25, 33 | 25-RC-277802 | 1 | Hacienda RC | Minooka IL 09/07/2021 11 0 3 Production 7 Construction and Directed WON Construction and 11/04/2021 | Certific. of
Landscaping Workers Union General Laborers General Laborers Representative
Inc. of Chicago & District Council of District Council of
Vicinity, Local Chicago & Vicinity and Chicago & Vicinity and
707, NPWU Laborers' Local 1 Laborers' Local 1
NLRB Elections with 3 Labor Organizations
Time run: 12/15/2021 8:07:37 AM
Region | Case Number | Case | Case Name | Case | Dispute Dispute | Election Num Valid Votes | Labor Org | Votes | Labor Org 2 Votes | Labor Org3 Stipulated | Cert | Cert of | Union To Certify |Closed Closed
ID Type | Unit City Unit Held Date |Eligible | Votes |for 1 Name for Name For / Consent | of Results Date Reason
State Voters | Against | Labor Labor Labor / Directed |Rep |(LosSs)
Org 1 Org 2 Org3 (Win)
05, 05 | 05-RC-280826 | [ | Paragon RC | Washington DC | 09/07/2021 23 0 0 National 1 International 0 Union Rights | Stipulated | WON International 11/01/2021 | Certific. of
WDC Systems, Capital Union, Security, for Security Union, Security, Representative
Inc. Union for Police and Fire Officers Police and Fire
Security Professionals of (URSO) Professionals of
Officers America (SPFPA) America (SPFPA)
22 22-RC-279649 | 3 | Churchill RC | Hawthorne NJ 10/19/2021 64 0 1 United 0 1212 Churchill 15 |LOCAL 17-18 | Directed WON LOCAL 17-18 11/30/2021 | Certific. of
Furniture, Service Furniture LLC aka UNITED UNITED Representative
LLC, a/k/a Workers Churchill Furniture PRODUCTION PRODUCTION
Churchill Union, Rental WORKERS WORKERS
Furniture Local UNION UNION
Rental 1212,
IUJAT
NLRB UD Elections
Time run: 12/15/2021 8:07:37 AM
Region | Case Number | Case | Case Case | Dispute Dispute | Election Num For Against Labor Org 1 Stipulated | Closed Closed
ID Name Type | Unit City Unit Held Date |Eligible | Proposition | Proposition | Name / Consent | Date Reason
State Voters / Directed
01, 34 | 01-UD-281893 | 1 | Durham | UD |Cumberland RI 10/05/2021 | 111 26 50 UNITED Directed 11/05/2021 | Certification
School FOOD AND of Results
Services, COMMERCIAL
L.P. WORKERS
UNION LOCAL
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